
10 October 1988 

GATT Office Circular No. 287/Corr.7 

LIST OF LIAISON OFFICERS AND REPRESENTATIVES 

Corrigendum 

Please insert the attached pages in GATT Office Circular No. 287. 
They should replace the pages bearing the corresponding numbers. 

To enable staff members to know immediately where the change appears, 
a cross is indicated against the country concerned. 

Circulaire intérieure du GATT no. 287/Corr.7 

LISTE DES CHARGES DE LIAISON ET DES REPRESENTANTS 

Corrigendum 

Prière d'insérer les pages ci-jointes dans la Circulaire intérieure du 
GATT No. 287 à la place des pages portant les mêmes numéros. 

Pour permettre aux fonctionnaires de savoir immédiatement où il y a un 
changement, une croix est placée à côté du nom du pays concerné. 

Circular interior del GATT N.° 287/Corr.7 

LISTA DE FDNCIONARIOS DE ENLACE Y REPRESENTANTES 

Corrigendum 

Se ruega insertar las paginas adjuntas en la circular interior del 
GATT N.° 287 en sustituciôn de las de numerciôn équivalente. 

Para que los funcionarios puedan saber inmediatamente dônde hay 
cambios, se ha colocado una cruz al lado del nombre del pais 
correspondiente. 

88-1339 



No.287 
Page 5 

ARGENTINA (Sp) + (F) 

S.E. Sr. Leopoldo H. Tettamanti 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de la Repûblica Argentina 
ante la Oficina de las Naclones Unidas en Ginebra 

Avenue Louis Casai 110 
Case postale 292 

1215 Genève 15 Tel: 98 19 52 

Sr. Nestor Stancanelli 
Ministro Consejero 
Oficina Econômica y Comercial 
Misiôn Permanente de la Repûblica 
Argentina ante la Oficina de las 
Naclones Unidas en Ginebra 

Avenue Louis Casaï 110 
Case postale 413 

1215 Genève 15 Tel: 98 82 84 
98 82 85 

Telex: 22655 
BARET CH 

ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA (E) 

H.E. Mr. Ronald Sanders 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Antigua and Barbuda 
to the United Nations Office at Geneva 

Antigua House 
15 Thayer Street 

London W.1 M5DL Tel: 01 486 7073/5 
Telex: 8814503 

AUSTRALIA (E) 

* 
H.E. Mr. Robert Henry Robertson 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Australia 
to the United Nations Office 
at Geneva 

Rue de Moillebeau 56-58 

1211 Genève 19 Tel: 34 62 00 



H.E. Mr. A. Oxley 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative to the GATT 
Permanent Mission of Australia to 
the United Nations Office 
at Geneva Tel: 34 62 00 

Telex: 22665 
AUSTN CH 

Mr. Peter Hussin 
Minister, 
Deputy Permanent Representative to the GATT 

Tel: 34 62 00 

Telex: 22665 
AUSTN CH 

H.E. Mr. Franz Ceska 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
Permanent Representative of Austria to GATT 
Rue de Varembé 9-11 
Case postale 68 

1211 Genève 20 Tel: 33 77 50 

Mr. Richard HochOrtler* 
Minister 
Deputy Permanent Representative to GATT 

Tel: 33 77 50 

Telex: 22471 
OEGF CH 

H.E. Mr. Harun-Ur-Rashid 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
Permanent Representative of Bangladesh to the GATT 
Rue de Lausanne 65 

1202 Genève Tel: 32 59 40 
32 59 49 
32 27 46 

Telex: 28554 
D00T CH 

H.E. Mr. Ruall Cardinal Harris 
Ambassador 
Embassy of Barbados 
Avenue Lloyd George 14 

B-1050 Bruxelles Tel: 733-6792 

Telex: 63926 
BAREM B 



BELGIQUE (F) 

No.287/Corr.7 
Page 7 
10 October 1988 

S.E. M. Henri D. Segesser de Brunegg 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de la Belgique auprès 
de l'Office des Nations Unies à Genève 

Rue de Moillebeau 58 

1209 Genève Tel: 33 81 50 

Telex: 23232 
DBEL CH 

M. Piet Steel1 

Conseiller 
Mission permanente de la Belgique suprès 
de l'Office des Nations Unies à Genève 

BELIZE (E) 

The Minister for Foreign Affairs 
Independence Hill 

Belmopan 

XBENIN (REP. POP. DU) (F) 

S.E. M. Taïrou Mamadou-Djaouga 
Ambassadeur 
Mission permanente de la République 
populaire du Bénin auprès de l'Office 
des Nations Unies à Genève 

Avenue de l'Observatoire 5 

B-1180 Bruxelles Tel: 374 91 91/92 
Telex: 24568 

BENIN B 

BOTSWANA (E) 

The Director 
Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs 
Private Bag 00252 

Gaborone 

All correspondence should be addressed to Mr. Piet Steel./Toute la 
correspondance doit être adressée à M. Piet Steel./Toda la correspondes ia 
debe ser enviada al Sr. Piet Steel. 



H.E. Mr. Rubens Ricupero 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Brazil to 
the United Nations Office at Geneva 

Rue Antoine Carteret 33 

1202 Genève 

* 
Mr. Gilberto Ferreira Martins 
Minister-Counsellor 
Deputy Permanent Representative 
Permanent Delegation of Brazil 

Tel: 

Telex: 

33 31 50 

23187 
DGBR CH 

S.E. M. Amadé Ouedraogo 
Ambassadeur 
Ambassade de Burkina Faso 
Place Guy d'Arezzo 16 

B-1060 Bruxelles Tel: 

Telex: 

345 99 11/12 

22252 
AMBBF B 

H.E. U Aung Thant 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Burma to 
the United Nations Office at Geneva 

Avenue Blanc 47 

1202 Genève Tel: 31 75 40 

Telex: 28623 
BMGE CH 

S.E. M. Balthazar Nahimana 
Ambassadeur 
Mission permanente de la 
République du Burundi auprès 
de l'Office des Nations Unies à Genève 

Jupiterstrasse 1 

3015 Berne T e l j Q 3 1_ 3 2 5]_ 4 Q 

32 51 30 
32 01 07 

Telex: 912583 AMBU CH 



No.287/Corr.5 
Page 9 
6 June 1988 

CAMEROUN. REP. DU (F) 

S.E. M. François-Xavier Ngoubeyou 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de la 
République du Cameroun auprès 
de l'Office des Nations Unies à Genève 

Rue du Nant 6-8 

1207 Genève Tel: 36 20 22 
36 21 65 

Telex: 28580 
MPC CH 

X CANADA (E) 

H.E. Mr. de Montigny Marchand* 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Canada to 
the Office of the United Nations at Geneva 

Avenue de Budé 10A 

1202 Genève Tel: 33 90 00 

Telex: 22686 
DMCNG CH 

H.E. Mr. John M. Weekes 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Canada to GATT 
Rue du Pré de la Bichette 1 (first floor) 

1202 Genève Tel: 33 43 44 

(mailing address as above) Telex: 22686 
DMCNG CH 

Mr. Robert Wright* 
Minister (Economic) 
Alternate Permanent Representative 

REPUBLIQUE CENTRAFRICAINE (F) 

Ministère de l'Economie, des Finances 
et du Plan 

Case postale 941 

Bangui 



No.287/Corr.7 
Page 10 
10 October 1988 

*CHILE (Sp) + (E) 

S.E. Sr. Luis Escobar Cerda 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente 
de Chile ante la Oficina de 
las Naciones Unidas 

Rue de Moillebeau 56 
Case postale 332 

1211 Genève 19 Tel: 34 51 30 

Telex: 22142 
DCH1L CH 

Sra. Carmen Luz Guarda 
Ministro Consejero 
Représentante Permanente Àdjunto de Chile 
ante el GATT 

COLOMBIA (Sp) + (F) + (E) 

S.E. Sr. Felipe Jaramillo 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente Adjunto 
de Colombia ante la Oficina de 
las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

Chemin du Champ-d'Anier 17-19 

1209 Genève Tel: 98 45 54 

Telex: 28679 
DECOL CH 

Consejero 
Misiôn Permanente de Colombia 
ante la Oficina de las 
Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

CONGO. REP. POPULAIRE DU (F) 

Ambassade de la République populaire 
du Congo 

Avenue Franklin Roosevelt 16 

B-1050 Bruxelles Tel: 648 38 56 

Telex: 23677 
AMBACO B 



No.287/Corr.4 
Page 15 
4 May 1988 

FRANCE (F) (suite) 

Monsieur François David 
Directeur des Relations économiques 
extérieures 

Ministère de l'Economie, des Finances et de 
la Privatisation 

Quai Branly 41 

F-75007 Paris 

XGABON (F) 

S.E. Monsieur Jean-Christophe Ngouby-Mbouga 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent du Gabon auprès 
de l'Office des Nations Unies 
à Genève 

20 Route Pré-Bois 
Case postale 569 

1215 Genève 15 Tel: 98 56 58 
98 54 24 

Telex: 415 617 
MPGA CH 

GAMBIA (E) 

Ministry of Finance and Trade 
The Quadrangle 
Banjul 

Gambia 

GERMANY. FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF (E) 

H.E. Dr. Fredo Dannenbring 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Federal Republic 
of Germany to the International Organizations 
at Geneva 

Chemin du Petit-Saconnex 28/C 
Case postale 171 

1211 Genève 19 Tel: 33 50 00 

Telex: 412228 
AAGE 



No.287/Corr.7 
Page 16 
10 October 1988 

GERMANY. FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF (E) (cont'd) 

Mr. Helmut Krueger 
Counsellor (Economic Affairs) 
Permanent Mission of the Federal Republic 
of Germany to the International Organizations 
at Geneva 

Uruguay Round 

Office of the Delegation for the Multilateral 
Trade Negotiations 

Avenue Blanc 49 

GHANA (E) 

1202 Genève Tel: 
Telex: 

32 44 43 
751701 
GATDEL 

H.E. Mr. Samuel Ernest Quarm 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Ghana to 
the United Nations Office and 
Specialized Agencies at Geneva 

Rue de Moillebeau 56 

1209 Genève Tel: 
Telex: 

34 91 50 
22434 
GHANA CH 

GRECE (F) 
S.E. M. Euripide P. Kerkinos 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent adjoint de la Grèce 
auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
à Genève 

Monsieur Panayotis Kamenidis* 
Conseiller (Affaires commerciales) 
Mission permanente de la Grèce auprès 
de l'Office des Nations Unies à Genève 

Rue S. Thalberg 2 

1201 Genève Tel: 32 33 56 
32 33 57 
32 39 68 
32 21 50 

Telex: 27035 
GRECE CH 



No.287/Corr.3 
Page 17 
14 March 1988 

H.E. Mr. S. Pilgrim 
Ambassador 
Guyana High Commissioner 
Palace Court 3 
Bayswater Road 

GB-London W2 4LP Tel: 01-229-7684/8 
Telex: 23945 GB 

S.E. Monsieur Gervais Charles 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de Haiti 
auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
à Genève 

Boulevard James-Fazy 12 

1201 Genève Tel: 32 76 28-
55 41 61 

Monsieur Andras Szepesi 
Représentant permanent auprès du GATT 
Conseiller commercial 
Mission permanente de la République populaire 
hongroise auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
à Genève 

Section commerciale 
Rue de Lausanne 80 

1202 Genève Tel: 31 74 84 
31 51 36 

Telex: 23750 
HUNG CH 

Dr. Péter Balés* 
Premier Secrétaire 

Mr. Keith Broadbridge 
Permanent Representative of Hong Kong to GATT 
Hong Kong Economie and Trade Office 
Rue de Vermont 37-39 

1202 Genève Tel: 34 90 40 

Telex: 28880 
HKGV CH 

Miss Yvonne Y.P. Choi 
Deputy Permanent Representative of Hong Kong 
to GATT 



H.E. Mr. Sverrir Haukur Gunnlaugsson 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Iceland 
to the United Nations Office and other 
international organizations at Geneva 

Rue de Varembé 9-11 

1202 Genève Tel: 33 96 87 

Telex: 23982 
DELIS CH 

Mr. Kristinn Arnason 
Deputy Permanent Representative of Iceland 
to the United Nations Office and other 
international organizations at Geneva 

H.E. Mr. S.P. Shukla 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of India to GATT 
Permanent Mission of India to the United 
Nations Office and other international 
organizations at Geneva 

Rue du Valais 9 (6th floor) 

1201 Genève Tel: 32 08 59 

Telex: 23926 
INDEL CH 

Mr. P.S. Randhawa* 
First Secretary 

H.E. Mr. Visber Loeis 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Republic 
of Indonesia to the United Nations 
Office and other international 
organizations at Geneva 

Rue de Saint-Jean 16 
Case postale 2271 

1211 Genève 2 Tel: 45 33 50 
45 33 57-59 

Telex: 415 906 
PTRI CH 



No.287/Corr.5 
Page 25 
6 June 1988 

MAURITIUS (E) 

H.E. Mr. Raymond Chasle 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Mauritius 
to the United Nations Office 
at Geneva 

Rue des Bollandistes 68 

B-1040 Bruxelles Tel: 733 99 88 

Telex: 23114 
MOBRUX B 

S.E. Sr. Manuel Tello 
Embajador 
Représentante de Mexico ante el GATT 
Représentante Permanente de Mexico ante la 
Oficina de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

Chemin de la Tourelle 6 
Case postale 145 

1211 Genève 19 Tel: 98 47 10/11/14 

Télex: 27156 
DLMEX CH 

Sr. Alejandro de la Pefia 
Représentante Permanente Alterno de Mexico 
ante el GATT 

Route de Ferney 220 

1218 Grand Saconnex Tel: 98 58 58/63/64 

NETHERLANDS. KINGDOM OF THE (E) 

H.E. Mr. R.J. van Schaik 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Kingdom 
of the Netherlands to the United 
Nations Office at Geneva 

Rue de Moillebeau 56 

1209 Genève Tel: 33 73 50 

Telex: 22054 
NLGVE CH 

Mr. P. van de Locht 
Minister 
Permanent Mission of the Kingdom 
of the Netherlands to the United 
Nations Office at Geneva 

X MEXICO (Sp) + (E) 



No.287/Corr.7 
Page 26 
10 October 1988 

NEW ZEALAND (E) 

H.E. Mr. Graham Fortune 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of New Zealand to the 
United Nations Office at Geneva and to the 
other International organizations in Switzerland 

Chemin du Petit-Saconnex 28/A 
Case postale 334 

1211 Genève 19 Tel: 34 95 30 

Mr. Tim Groser 
Counsellor (Economie) 

Telex: 22820 
KONGV CH 

NICARAGUA (Sp) + (E) 

S.E. Sr. Gustavo Adolfo Vargas Escobar 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de Nicaragua 
ante la Oficina de las Naciones Unidas 
en Ginebra 

Rue de Roveray 16 

1207 Genève Tel: 36 66 44 

Telex: 22023 
MINIC CH 

XNIGER (F) 

Ambassadeur extraordinaire et plénipotentiaire 
Mission permanente de la République du Niger 
auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
à Genève 

Avenue Franklin Roosevelt 78 

B-1050 Bruxelles Tel: 648 61 40 

Telex: 22857 
NIGER B 

All correspondence should be addressed to the Permanent Mission of 
Nicaragua to the United Nations Office at Geneva/ 

Toute la correspondance doit être adressée à la Mission permanente 
du Nicaragua auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies à Genève/ 

Toda la correspondencia debe ser enviada a la Misiôn Permanente de 
Nicaragua ante la Oficina de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 



No.287/Corr.3 
Page 27 
14 March 1988 

NIGERIA (E) 

H.E. Mr. Emeka Ayodele Azikiwe 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
Permanent Representative of Nigeria 
to the United Nations Office 
at Geneva 

Rue Richard-Wagner 1 

1211 Genève 21 Tel: 34 21 40/49 

Telex: 22117 
NGRIA CH 

H.E. Mr. Martin J. Huslid 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Norway 
to the United Nations Office 
and international organizations 
at Geneva 

Rue de Moillebeau 58 (4ème étage) 
Case postale 274 Petit-Saconnex 

1211 Genève 19 Tel: 34 97 30 

Telex: 22574 
NORG CH 

Mr. Kjell Lillerud 
Counsellor of Embassy 

PAKISTAN (E) 

H.E. Mr. Mansur Ahmad* 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Pakistan to 
the United Nations Office and 
Specialized Agencies at Geneva 

Rue de Moillebeau 56 

1211 Genève 19 Tel: 34 77 60 

Telex: 23214 
PARGE CH 

Mr. Munir Ahmad 
Counsellor (Economic Affairs) 
Permanent Mission of Pakistan to the United 
Nations Office and Specialized Agencies 
at Geneva 

X NORWAY (E) 

All correspondence should be addressed to Mr. Munir Ahmad./Toute la 
correspondance doit être adressée à M. Munir Ahmad./Toda la correspondencia 
debe ser enviada al Sr. Munir Ahmad. 



No.287/Corr.7 
Page 28 
10 October 1988 

PERU (Sp) + (E) 

S.E. Sr. Oswaldo de Rlvero 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente del Peru 
ante la Oficina de las Naclones Unldas 
en Ginebra 

Rue de Lausanne 63 

1202 Genève Tel: 31 11 30 
31 11 39 

Telex: 22032 
LEPRU CH 

Sr. Jaime Stiglich 
Représentante Permanente Alterno 

'PHILIPPINES (E) 

H.E. Mr. Hector K. Villaroel 
Ambassador 
Acting Permanent Representative of the 
Philippines to the Office of the United 
Nations at Geneva 

Avenue Blanc 47 

1202 Genève Tel: 31 83 29 
31 83 20 

Telex: 22160 
MIPHI CH 

Mr. Delfino Bondad* 
Commercial Counsellor 
Permanent Mission of the Philippines to 
the United Nations Office 
at Geneva Tel: 32 59 64 



No.287/Corr.3 
Page 29 
14 March 1988 

Mr. Piotr Freyberg 
Permanent Representative to GATT 
Permanent Representation of the Polish 
People's Republic to the United Nations 
Office at Geneva 

Case postale 126 

1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 98 11 61 

Telex: 22464 
DEPOL CH 

S.E. Dr. Antonio Leal Da Costa Lôbo 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent du Portugal auprès de 
l'Office des Nations Unies à Genève 

Rue Richard Wagner 1 

1211 Genève 20 Tel: 33 32 00 

Telez: 23129 
PORT CH 

M. Antonio Pinto de Lemos* 
Conseiller (Affaires économiques) 
Mission permanente du Portugal 
auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
à Genève 

S.E. Monsieur Gheorghe Dolgu 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent auprès du GATT 
Villa "La Perrière" 
Chemin de la Perrière 6 

1223 Coloeny. Genève 



No.287/Corr.7 
Page 30 
10 October 1988 

ROUMANIE (F) (suite) 

RWANDA (F> 

SENEGAL (F) 

M. Virgiliu Faur 
Conseiller 
Mission permanente de la République socialiste 
de Roumanie auprès de l'Office des 
Nations Unies à Genève 

Villa "La Perrière" 
Chemin de la Perrière 6 

1223 Cologny, Genève Tel: 52 29 76 
52 10 90 

Telex: 422818 
ROMI CH 

S.E. Ferdinand Kabagema 
Ambassadeur 
Ambassade de la République rwandaise 
Gesellschafts Str. 30 

3012 Berne Tel: 031-23 06 11 

S.E. M. Alioune Sene 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de la République du Sénégal 
auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies et des 
Institutions spécialisées à Genève 

Rue de la Servette 93 

1202 Genève Tel: 34 53 00 

Telex: 289542 
RPSE CH 



No.287/Corr.7 
Page 31 
10 October 1988 

SIERRA LEONE (E) 

H.E. Mr. Abdul Koroma 
Ambassador 
Embassy of Sierra Leone 
Avenue de Tervuren 410 

B-1150 Brussels Tel: 771 00 52/53 

Telex: 63624 
LEON B 

SINGAPORE. REP. OF (E) 

XSOUTH AFRICA (E) 

H.E. Mr. See Chak Mun 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Singapore to 
the United Nations Office at Geneva 

Rue Antoine Cartaret 6 Bis 

1202 Genève Tel: 44 73 30 

Telex: 415909 
SING CH 

H.E. Mr. A.L. Manley 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of South Africa 
to the United Nations Office at Geneva 

Rue du Rhône 65 

1204 Genève Tel: 35 78 03/02/01 

Telex: 28130 
RSAM CH 

42 16 85 
SATR CH 

Uruguay Round 

Mr. A.J.W. Roodt 
Minister (Economie Affairs) 
Permanent Mission of South Africa to 
the United Nations Office at Geneva 

Tel: 35 78 03 
35 78 02 
35 78 01 

Telex: 42 16 85 
SATR CH 



E) 

H.E. Mr. Devapriya Elmo Nihal Rodrigo 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Republic 
of Sri Lanka to the United Nations 
Office at Geneva Tel: 34 93 40/49 

Mr. Douglas Pemasiri 
Permanent Representative of the Republic 
of Sri Lanka to GATT 

Minister-Counsellor (Economic and Commercial) 
Permanent Mission of the Republic of 
Sri Lanka to the United Nations 
Office at Geneva 

Rue de Moillebeau 56 
Case postale 219 

1211 Genève 19 Tel: 34 93 40/49 

Telex: 23530 
LAREP CH 

S.E. M. William Rossier 
Ambassadeur 
Chef de la délégation suisse près l'AELE 
et le GATT 

Rue de Varembé 9-11 
Case postale 194 

1211 Genève 20 Tel: 33 52 00 

Telex: 23433 
DAEGE CH 

Mr. C. Lamur 
Counsellor 
Suriname Embassy 
Alexander Gogelweg 2 

NL-The Hague - (Netherlands) Tel: 65 08 44 



No.287/Corr.7 
Page 35 
10 October 1988 

Représentant permanent de Tunisie auprès de l'Office 
des Nations Unies à Genève et des Institutions 
spécialisées en Suisse 

Rue de Moillebeau 58 

1209 Genève Tel: 34 84 50/9 

Telex: 22039 
MPTNG CH 

H.E. Mr. Ercument Yavuzalp 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
Permanent Representative of Turkey to the 
United Nations Office at Geneva 

Chemin du Petit-Saconnex 28/B 
Case postale 271 

1211 Genève 19 Tel: 34 39 30 
34 39 38 
34 39 39 

Telex: 23386 
TURKO CH 

Mr. Onur Gttkçe 
Minister-Counsellor 
Deputy Permanent Representative 

The Permanent Secretary 
Ministry of Commerce and Industry 
P.O. Box 7000 

Kampala 

E) 

H.E. Mr. John Anthony Sankey CMG 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the United Kingdom 
to the United Nations Office and 
other international organizations 
at Geneva 



No.287/Corr.2 
Page 36 
22 February 1988 

UNITED KINGDOM (E^ /"cont'd'» 

Mr. Peter Vereker 
Deputy Permanent Representative to GATT 

''Economic Affairs^ 

Mr. Anthony Dell 
First Secretary 
Permanent Delegation to GATT 
United Kingdom Mission to the United 
Nations Office and other international 
organizations at Geneva 

Rue de Vermont 37-39 

1202 Genève Tel: 33 23 85 
34 38 00 

Telex: 22956 
UKGV CH 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA CEÏ 

H.E. Mr. Michael A. Samuels 
Ambassador 
United States Deputy Trade Representative 

in Geneva 
Avenue de la Paix 1-3 

1202 Genève Tel: 32 09 70 

Telex: Not to be used 

Mr. Fred Montgomery 
Deputy Chief of Mission 

X URUGUAY fspï + ft) 

S.E. Sr. Julio Lacarte Murô 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente del Uruguay 
ante el GATT 

Rue de Lausanne 65 '4ème étage) 

1202 Genève Tel: 32 83 66 

Telex: 412105 
URU CH 



No.287/Corr.4 
Page 49 
4 May 1988 

S.E. Sr. Marcos Andres Villarreal Villarreal 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de Panama ante la 
Oficlna de las Naclones Unldas en Ginebra 

Boulevard Helvétique 36 
(Rue Petit Senn 2) 

1207 Genève Tel: 86 24 86 
86 22 72 

Télex: 27906 
PÂMA CH 

S.E. Dr. Luis Gonzalez Arias 
Embajador 
Misiôn Permanente de Paraguay ante la 
Oficina de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

Chemin des Mines 2 

1202 Genève Tel: 34 26 94 
Télex: 28410 

MIPA CH 

H.E. Sheikh Ahmad Abdul Jabbar 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Kingdom 
of Saudi Arabia to the United Nations 
Office at Geneva 

Avenue Giuseppe Motta 50 

1202 Geneva Tel: 34 57 60 

Telex: 27505 WAFD CH 

Postal address: Case postale 
1211 Genève 19 

H.E. Mrs. Fatuma Isak Bihi 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Democratic 
Republic of Somalia to the United Nations 
Office at Geneva 

Rue du Valais 9 

1202 Genève Tel: 31 54 50 
31 54 59 

Telex: 22095 
SOMER CH 



No.287/Corr.7 
Page 50 
10 October 1988 

SUDAN. REPUBLIC OF (E) 

H.E. Mr. Abdel Magled All Hassan 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
Permanent Representative of the Republic 
of the Sudan to the United Nations 
Office at Geneva 

Rue de Moillebeau 56 
Case postale 56 

1211 Genève 19 Tel: 33 25 60/68/69 

Telex: 23796 
SUCOT CH 

VENEZUELA (Sp) + (E) 

S.E. Sr. Adolfo Raûl Taylhardat 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de Venezuela ante la 
Oficina de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

Chemin François-Lehmann 18A 

1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 98 26 21 

Telex: 23479 
DEVEN CH 

*VIET NAM. REP. SOCIALISTE DU (F) 

S.E. M. Tran Hoan 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant Permanent de la République socialiste 
du Viet Nam auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
et des autres organisations internationales 
à Genève 

Chemin Franco!s-Lehmann 34 

1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 98 24 85 

Telex: 22465 
VIET CH 


